

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24365 of 2025**

N. Ramanjaneyulu and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri M. Kranthi Gireesh representing
Sri P. Nagendra Reddy

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 18th September 2025**P C :**

Notice.

List on 13.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD