

**WRIT PETITION NO: 24365 of 2025**

N Ramanjaneyulu and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 12th August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr P Nagendra Reddy

Advocate for Respondent: GP for Services I

P C :

At joint request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to 29.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vji